



office 609.578.4100 fax 609.655.5300

## PRESS RELEASE

For additional information, contact:
Monika LaPrete, Marketing Communications Director

Phone: (609) 578.4100

E-mail: Mlaprete@crpindustries.com

## **CRP Industries Announces Retirement of Mark Malone**

- Pentosin Brand Director Retires After 44 Years of Dedicated Service

Cranbury, NJ... CRP Industries (<u>crpindustries.com</u>), a leader in automotive parts and industrial products, announces the retirement of Mark Malone, Pentosin Brand Director, after 44 years of distinguished service to the company.

Mark began his celebrated career at CRP in the warehouse, working in a variety of capacities. Before long, he quickly moved into the sales department, where he spent many years managing a wide range of customer relationships with a strong customer-first mindset and a relentless commitment to service. Almost 15 years ago, Mark transitioned to managing CRP's Pentosin brand business, driving its growth and market presence in North America. Mark was admired for always fostering partnerships built on trust and collaboration.

"Mark's dedication over the last 44 years has shaped CRP in countless ways," said Daniel Schildge, third-generation CEO of CRP Industries. "He will be missed by our team, business partners, and everyone who had the privilege of working with him. We are incredibly thankful for his commitment and wish him all the best as he embarks on a well-deserved retirement."

## **Committed to Quality, Service and Trust:**

Over its 70 years in business, CRP has become a trusted name in the automotive and industrial markets. "Our core values of Quality, Service, and Trust, combined with our mission to build a sustainable community where people and machines perform at their best, have been our compass for how we conduct business each and every day," added Mr. Schildge. Combined with a strong voice of customer orientation, CRP has seen continued growth and success in servicing a wide range of customers and markets.

Today, CRP Industries includes a team of more than 150 highly skilled employees, operating out of facilities in Cranbury, NJ, Conway, SC, Ann Arbor, MI, and Puebla, Mexico. CRP Industries marked its 70<sup>th</sup> anniversary in 2024.

## **About CRP Industries**

CRP Industries is a leader in the automotive parts and industrial products sectors. The company provides products from some of the most recognized brand names in the North American market, AAE Steering System Components, Rein® Automotive Parts and Accessories, Pentosin







Technical Fluids, Reinflex® High-Pressure Thermoplastic Hoses, and Perske® High-Speed Motors. CRP Industries Inc. operates key office facilities and distribution centers throughout North America.

For additional information, visit: <a href="https://crpindustries.com">https://crpindustries.com</a>

Image file: Mark Malone Portrait.jpg

Caption: Mark Malone retires after 44 years with CRP Industries.

###



